share and the net tangible book value per share after this offering. Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2007 was approximately $41.0 million, or
approximately $1.41 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share represents total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number
of shares of common stock outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by
purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of common stock immediately after the closing of this
offering.

   After giving effect to the sale of the shares of common stock at an offering price of $5.34 per share, after deducting estimated offering costs payable by us,
our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2007 would have been approximately $90.1 million, or $2.35 per share of common stock. This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.94 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $2.99 per share to new investors
purchasing shares of common stock in this offering at the offering price.

   The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Offering price per share   $ 5.34

Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2007  $ 1.41
Increase per share attributable to this offering   0.94

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   2.35

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 2.99

   The calculations above are based on 29,108,730 shares of common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2007. This number excludes, as of
September 30, 2007:

 •  2,422,850 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding at a weighted-average exercise price of $6.36 per
share; and

 •  an aggregate of 1,439,104 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2006 Equity Incentive Plan.

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

   We are selling 9,240,307 shares of our common stock under this prospectus supplement directly to certain investors at a price of $5.34 per share.